Regular Meeting
Retiree Recognition
South Orange-Maplewood
Board of Education
June 1, 2015

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of South Orange-Maplewood was held in the District Meeting Room at the Administration Building, 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, New Jersey, on June 1, 2015.

Board President Wayne Eastman called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

Adequate written notice of this meeting of the South Orange-Maplewood Board of Education was sent to the Township and Village Clerks, the Libraries, The Star Ledger, the News Record and all schools.

ROLL CALL: Present: Ms. Baker, Mrs. Daugherty, Mr. Eastman,

Ms. Jones, Ms. Kritzberg, Ms. Pai, Ms. Smith,

Mrs. Wright

Absent: Mr. Bennett, Mrs. Lawson-Muhammad

7 MEMBERS AND 1 STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT

Mr. Eastman opened the meeting by reading the names of all district retirees. Each attending retiree was recognized and thanked by an administrator for their years of service [list of retirees on file in Board Secretary's office].

Mr. Eastman recognized those retirees who did not attend the meeting.

HEARING OF INDIVIDUALS AND DELEGATIONS

NONE.

NEW BUSINESS

NONE.

Future Meetings

MOTION mad by Ms. Pai, seconded by Mrs. Daugherty, that the Board of Education will meet in Closed Session on Monday, June 15, 2015, at 6:30 pm in the Superintendent's Office to discuss personnel and legal issues, negotiations and other matters to be announced at a later date. Immediately following the closed Session, the Board of Education will meet in Public Session at 7:30 pm in the District Meeting Room, 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, NJ. Action will be taken.

The Board of Education will hold a Closed Session on Tuesday, June 9, 2015, at 6:30 p.m. in the Superintendent's Office to discuss confidential student issues. The Board reserves the right to take action in public following a closed session.

MOTION made by Mrs. Wright, seconded by Ms. Pai, that the Board of Education adjourn to Executive Session to discuss legal issues and negotiations.

Motion unanimously approved at 8:35 p.m.

Cheryl	Schneider		